GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO27.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

PROPOSAL FOR RAILWAY FLYOVER BRIDGE FROM ORISSA .
134 Shri Rama Chandra Khuntia

Will the Minister of COALCOALRAILWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether Railways have a proposal for constructing flyover bridge at Jajpur Road mining raw material plot
area where three rail accidents have already occurred at different times;

(b) the number of railway flyover bridge proposals received from the Government of Orissa in 2008 and
2009; and

(c) the details of places and estimates and how many have been approved and if rejected, the reasons
therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS

( KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE )

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF THE STARRED QUESTION NO. 134
BY Sh. RAMA CHANDRA KHUNTIA TO BE ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON 27.11.2009 REGARDING
PROPOSAL FOR RAILWAY FLYOVER BRIDGE FROM ORISSA.

(a): No new proposal for construction of road over bridge at Jajpur Road mining raw material plot has been
received from the State Govt. A road over bridge already exists on Howrah end of Jajpur-Keonjhar road
railway station. One accident has occurred in the recent past at Jajpur.

(b) & (c): During 2008 and 2009, total 14 proposals for construction of Railway flyover bridges, were
received from the Govt. of Orissa. Out of these 14 proposals, 10 Nos. have been sanctioned. Three will be
examined after the State Govt. makes available accepted General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) and
Estimate for approaches. For remaining one proposal State Govt. is yet to submit the standard undertaking
for the construction of road over bridge. The details of places and status, thereof are given below:



